

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026781

ZWILLING | CHIARO - Menu spoon - 210mm - frosted



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Chiaro Menu Spoon 210mm - Frosted

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Zwilling Chiaro Menu Spoon. This high-quality kitchen utensil is designed for optimal functionality and durability. The spoon is ideal for serving and enjoying a variety of foods, making it a versatile addition to any kitchen.

2. Safety Information

- General Use: This product is intended for food serving and consumption only. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Heat Safety: The spoon is not heat-resistant. Avoid using the spoon with hot liquids or during cooking to prevent burns or damage.
- Sharp Edges: While the spoon does not have sharp edges, handle it with care to avoid accidental cuts.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to prevent any potential misuse or injury.
- Cleaning: Ensure the spoon is cleaned according to the instructions below to avoid contamination and maintain hygiene.
- Storage: Store in a dry place to prevent moisture buildup and ensure longevity.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Zwilling Chiaro Menu Spoon
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 210mm
- Finish: Frosted
- Weight: 100g

4. Setup and Installation

No specific installation is required for the Zwilling Chiaro Menu Spoon. However, to ensure optimal use:

1. Remove the spoon from its packaging.
2. Clean the spoon with warm water and mild soap before first use.
3. Store the spoon with other kitchen utensils for easy access.

5. Operation

To use the Zwilling Chiaro Menu Spoon:

1. Hold the handle firmly.
2. Dip the spoon into your desired dish.
3. Use the spoon to serve or enjoy your food as needed.
4. Ensure to clean the spoon promptly after use to prevent staining or odors.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: It is recommended to wash the spoon by hand using warm soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately to avoid water spots.
- Dishwasher Safe: The spoon is also dishwasher safe. Place it in the utensil holder and wash on a gentle cycle. However, hand washing is preferred to maintain the frost finish.
- Avoid Scratching: Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads which may scratch the surface of the spoon.

7. Troubleshooting

- Staining: If the spoon becomes stained, soak it in a mixture of baking soda and water for 15 minutes before washing.
- Bend or Deformity: If the spoon is bent, gently reshape by hand. If it cannot be fixed, discontinue use and contact support for replacement.

8. Disposal

When the spoon reaches the end of its lifespan:

- Dispose of it in accordance with local regulations regarding stainless steel products.
- Do not dispose of in general waste if recycling options are available, as stainless steel can be recycled.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Zwilling Chiaro. Enjoy your culinary experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Zwilling Chiaro Menüöffel 210mm Matt (Art.-Nr. 1026781)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Zwilling Chiaro Menüöffels. Dieser hochwertige Löffel ist ideal für Ihre tägliche Verwendung und eignet sich perfekt für verschiedene Gerichte, sowohl in der Gastronomie als auch zu Hause.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Löffel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Nicht für den Kontakt mit extrem heißen Flüssigkeiten oder Lebensmitteln verwenden, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Gebrauch mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen, um Kratzer oder Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch, um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Oberfläche: Matt
- Länge: 210 mm
- Geeignet für: Maschinenwäsche
- Besonderheiten: Rostfrei, langlebig und aus einem Stück gefertigt

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Der Zwilling Chiaro Menüöffel ist ein gebrauchsfertiges Produkt und benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Bitte folgen Sie diesen einfachen Schritten vor der ersten Verwendung:

- Entfernen Sie den Löffel aus der Verpackung.
- Spülen Sie den Löffel gründlich mit warmem Wasser ab oder reinigen Sie ihn in der Spülmaschine, um eventuelle Rückstände zu entfernen.
- Verwenden Sie den Löffel nach dem Trocknen für Ihre Speisen.

5. Betrieb

- Halten Sie den Löffel am Griff und tauchen Sie die Löffelmulde in die Speisen.
- Verwenden Sie sanfte Bewegungen, um eine angemessene Portion aufzunehmen.
- Nach der Verwendung reinigen Sie den Löffel gründlich.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Maschinenwäsche: Der Löffel ist spülmaschinenfest.
- Handwäsche: Spülen Sie mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Schwamm ab.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder -schwämme, um die Oberfläche zu schützen.
- Trocknen Sie den Löffel nach der Reinigung sofort ab, um Wassermarkierungen zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Löffel hat Flecken oder Verfärbungen.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel gründlich mit einem Edelstahlreiniger.
- Problem: Löffel ist nicht glänzend.
Lösung: Polieren Sie den Löffel mit einem weichen Tuch, um Glanz wiederherzustellen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Edelstahlprodukten. Der Löffel ist zu 100% recycelbar.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Zwilling Chiaro Menu Lepel 210 mm Frosted

1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Chiaro menu lepel met een lengte van 210 mm is perfect voor het serveren van diverse gerechten. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, biedt deze lepel een duurzame en elegante uitstraling, ideaal voor zowel professioneel als thuisgebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel uitsluitend voor de bedoelde doeleinden.
- Houd de lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om het risico op verwondingen te minimaliseren.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe/ruwe oppervlakken om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen om de lepel te reinigen.
- Controleer de lepel regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade. Vervang indien nodig.

3. Productspecificaties

Onderstaande technische gegevens zijn van toepassing:

- Lengte: 210 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afwerking: Frosted
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasser

4. Installatie en Setup

De Zwilling Chiaro menu lepel vereist geen speciale installatie. Voordat u de lepel gebruikt, is het raadzaam om deze grondig te wassen met warm zeepwater om eventuele productieresten te verwijderen. Spoel de lepel goed af en droog deze met een schone doek.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

Gebruik de lepel voor het serveren van soepen, sauzen en andere gerechten. Houd de lepel vast bij de handgreep en gebruik de bolle kant voor het scheppen en serveren van voedsel. De lepel is ontworpen voor zowel links- als rechtshandigen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik kan de lepel eenvoudig worden gereinigd in de vaatwasser.
- Voor handreiniging, gebruik een zachte spons en milde zeep.
- Droog de lepel direct af om watervlekken en corrosie te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Leppel vertoont vlekken of verkleuring.
Oplossing: Reinig met een oplossing van azijn en water of gebruik een speciaal roestvrij staal reinigingsmiddel.
- Probleem: Leppel beschadigd of verbogen.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervanging of reparatie.

8. Afvalverwijdering

Bij de afvalverwijdering, volg de lokale regelgeving voor de recycling van roestvrij staal. Dit product is recyclebaar en hoort thuis in de metaal recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op met:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Menú Zwilling Chiaro 210mm

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir la cuchara de menú Zwilling Chiaro de 210 mm. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer una calidad excepcional y un rendimiento óptimo en su cocina. La cuchara es ideal para servir y mezclar, fabricada con materiales de alta calidad que garantizan durabilidad y un aspecto elegante.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice la cuchara solo para los fines para los cuales ha sido diseñada.
- Mantenga la cuchara fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No utilice la cuchara sobre superficies calientes o en contacto directo con fuentes de calor.
- Evite golpes o caídas que puedan dañar la cuchara.
- Lave la cuchara antes del primer uso y después de cada uso.
- No utilice productos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie de la cuchara.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Tamaño: 210 mm
- Acabado: Mate
- Peso: 0.1 kg
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para usar la cuchara de menú Zwilling Chiaro. Simplemente retire la cuchara del embalaje y proceder a su uso. Asegúrese de que esté completamente limpia antes de utilizarla.

5. Operación

La cuchara está diseñada para mezclar, servir y degustar alimentos. Sostenga el mango de la cuchara para un agarre cómodo y utilícela de acuerdo con sus necesidades culinarias.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave la cuchara a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave o colóquela en el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de estropajos o limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Seque completamente con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la cuchara se ensucia o mancha: Lávese con agua tibia y jabón suave. Si persisten las manchas, aplique una pequeña cantidad de bicarbonato de sodio y enjuague bien.
- Si siente que la cuchara no está funcionando como se espera, verifique si está limpia y libre de residuos.

8. Eliminación

Deséchela en la bolsa de reciclaje metálico correspondiente en su área local. No arroje este producto en la basura común. Asegúrese de seguir las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel produit pour la cuillère de menu Zwilling Chiaro 210 mm - Frosé

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la cuillère de menu Zwilling Chiaro. Ce produit est conçu pour faciliter vos repas et garantir un service de qualité.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Attention : Ne pas utiliser la cuillère pour des aliments extrêmement chauds, ce qui pourrait provoquer des brûlures.
- Ne pas utiliser d'outils tranchants ou abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface de la cuillère.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas de déformation ou de dommage visible, veuillez ne pas utiliser le produit.
- Pour éviter les accidents, utilisez la cuillère uniquement pour son usage prévu.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Longueur : 210 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Fini : Frosé
- Utilisation adaptée : Tous types d'aliments
- Lavable au lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et montage

La cuillère de menu Zwilling Chiaro est prête à l'emploi dès sa sortie de l'emballage. Aucune installation requise. Veuillez vous assurer que le produit est propre avant la première utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

La cuillère de menu est conçue pour servir divers aliments. Pour une utilisation optimale, tenez la cuillère par le manche et plongez la partie cuillère dans les aliments. Elle est idéale pour les plats chauds et froids.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

Pour maintenir l'aspect de votre cuillère :

- Lavez à la main avec un détergent doux et de l'eau tiède ou placez-la dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs et les nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Séchez immédiatement avec un chiffon doux après le lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Résolution des problèmes

Si la cuillère présente des signes de corrosion ou de décoloration :

- Ne pas utiliser.
- Vérifiez si elle a été exposée à des produits chimiques agressifs ou à un lavage incorrect.
- Contactez notre service client si le problème persiste.

8. Élimination

La cuillère de menu Zwilling Chiaro est recyclable. Pour vous débarrasser correctement, rendez-vous dans un centre de recyclage local qui accepte les métaux inoxydables. Ne pas jeter dans les déchets ménagers.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo cucchiaio ZWILLING CHIARO è un utensile professionale progettato per l'uso quotidiano in cucina. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è ideale per servire e mescolare alimenti. La sua superficie opaca conferisce un aspetto elegante e moderno.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per gli scopi previsti. Non utilizzare il cucchiaio per mescolare o servire alimenti caldi superiori a 100°C per un lungo periodo.
- Non utilizzare il cucchiaio con superfici abrasive per evitare graffi.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Gli utensili da cucina possono presentare bordi taglienti o altre pericolosità.
- Pulire frequentemente per evitare accumulo di batteri.
- Non utilizzare in un forno o su una fiamma aperta.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e specifiche

- Lunghezza: 210 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Manico: Ergonomico e antiscivolo
- Tipo di superficie: Opaca
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Adatto per l'uso con pentole antiaderenti: Sì

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione specifica per utilizzare questo cucchiaio. Prima del primo utilizzo, si consiglia di lavare il cucchiaio in acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione. Asciugare bene prima dell'uso.

5. Operazione

Afferrando il manico ergonomico, utilizzare il cucchiaio per servire, mescolare o porzionare cibi. È particolarmente efficace per minestre, stufati e contorni. Evitare di utilizzare utensili metallici per mescolare in pentole antiaderenti per prolungare la vita del vostro cucchiaio.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacquare il cucchiaio con acqua calda e detergente.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia di posizionarlo nel cestello superiore.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.
- Asciugare sempre il cucchiaio dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie.

7. Problemi Comuni

Problema: Macchie sul cucchiaio

Soluzione: Lavare con un detergente delicato e una spugna non abrasiva.

Problema: Il cucchiaio non appare lucido

Soluzione: Asciugare bene il cucchiaio dopo il lavaggio e non utilizzare utensili metallici per il mescolamento.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire il cucchiaio in conformità alle normative locali. Si raccomanda di riciclare il materiale metallico.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania